Winona St. (3-5,0-2 NSIC) -vs- Augustana (SD) (7-1,2-0 NSIC)
12/06/19 at Sanford Pentagon, Sioux Falls, SD

Date: 12/06/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;ﬁ:g:p;l?,s Winona St. 28 50 78
Site: Sanford Pentagon, Sioux Falls, SD Augustana (SD) 45 46 91
Referees: Darin Perius, Nathan Berseth, Isaiah Conrad
Winona St. 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Rosner,Alec * 33 6-10 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 17
24  Taylor,Kevion * 33 5-12 3-9 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 14
10 Wagner,Caleb * 32 6-13 1-6 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 3 0 0 13
33 Lo Biondo,Andrea * 22 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 0 1 0 11
20  Whitelow,Devin * 26 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 5 1 0 1 8
22 Klug,Nick 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
11 Martens,Luke 9 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
12  Peyton,Dalante 7 2-5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
15 Riak,Alier 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
04  Goodwin,Keiron 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 (0]
32 Goebel,Brandon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 0 0 0
34  Flowers,Bill 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-68 10-36 6-9 5-28 33 18 13 7 1 4 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 4-19 21.05 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 21-39 53.85 % 6-17 35.29 % 2-3 66.67 %
Total 31-68 45.6 % 10-36 27.8 % 6-9 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Riak,Alier Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Augustana (SD) 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Riemersma,Tyler * 26 10-16 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 4 3 0 (0] 0 20
05 Todd,Matt * 27 3-11 1-4 5-6 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 2 12
23  Cartwright,Matt * 28 3-10 3-9 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 11
24  Schaefer,Michael * 19 4-13 0-3 0-0 5-1 6 2 2 1 1 0 8
01 LeBrun,Dylan * 18 2-5 2-4 0-1 0-4 4 4 0 1 2 0 6
34 Hanson,Trevor 11 5-7 5-6 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 15
35 Dykman,Adam 20 2-5 1-3 5-6 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 10
21  Fink,lsaac 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 (0] (0] 1 3
10 Bryan,Jameson 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
03 Keeve,Beau 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
33 Tiedman,Eric 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 2
04  Vincent,Tayton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Scholten,Zach 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
32 Behrends,Bodey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
43  Jensen,Tommy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-75 13-36 14-17 17-34 51 12 14 7 4 3 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34 50.00 % 8-16 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 15-41 36.59 % 5-20 25.00 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 32-75 42.7% 13-36 36.1 % 14-17 82.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36

Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Winona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (SD)

19:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEBRUN,DYLAN
== ASSIST by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL

19:27 FOUL by LEBRUN,DYLAN
GOOD FT by ROSNER,ALEC 19:27 1-3 H2
GOOD FT by ROSNER,ALEC 19:27 2-3 H1

19:20 TURNOVER by TODD,MATT
STEAL by WHITELOW,DEVIN 19:20

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:16 4-3 Vi

ASSIST by ROSNER,ALEC --

18:49 4-6 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
-- ASSIST by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by WAGNER,CALEB 18:40

18:40 STEAL by TODD,MATT

18:36 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WAGNER,CALEB 18:23

18:23 STEAL by TODD,MATT

18:07 MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION 17:49 6-8 H2

17:29 MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
17:20 MISS JUMPER by LEBRUN,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION -
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 17:13
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:58 6-10 H4 GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint) 16:45 8-10 H2
16:45 FOUL by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
MISS FT by ROSNER,ALEC 16:45
= REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
16:28 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CALEB =
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CALEB(in the paint) 16:22
16:22 BLOCK by LEBRUN,DYLAN

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:20 8-12 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 15:48
== REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,DYLAN
15:35 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LEBRUN,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint) 15:14
15:14 BLOCK by LEBRUN,DYLAN
= REBOUND DEF by TODD,MATT
15:07 MISS 3PTR by LEBRUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN =
GOOD 3PTR by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 14:40 11-15 H4
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN =
14:24 MISS 3PTR by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CALEB =
FOUL by WAGNER,CALEB 14:12
TURNOVER by WAGNER,CALEB 14:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:12
14:12 SUB OUT by LEBRUN,DYLAN
14:12 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
14:12 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
14:12 SUB IN by BRYAN,JAMESON
14:12 SUB IN by FINK,ISAAC
14:12 SUB IN by DYKMAN,ADAM

SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 14:12



SUB IN by RIAK,ALIER 14:12
13:57 11-17 H6 GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RIAK,ALIER(in the paint) 13:39
- REBOUND DEF by FINK,ISAAC
FOUL by RIAK,ALIER 13:17
13:17 SUB OUT by TODD,MATT
13:17 SUB OUT by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
13:17 SUB IN by KEEVE,BEAU
13:17 SUB IN by HANSON,TREVOR
13:01 MISS 3PTR by DYKMAN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN =
MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC 12:52
= REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TREVOR
12:44 MISS LAYUP by DYKMAN,ADAM(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DYKMAN,ADAM
12:39 11-19 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DYKMAN,ADAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CALEB 12:23
- REBOUND DEF by HANSON, TREVOR
12:12 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,TREVOR
- ASSIST by KEEVE,BEAU

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:09
SUB OUT by WAGNER,CALEB 12:09
SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN 12:09
SUB IN by GOODWIN,KEIRON 12:09
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK 12:09
MISS 3PTR by KLUG,NICK 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TREVOR
11:42 11-25 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,TREVOR
-- ASSIST by FINK,ISAAC

TURNOVER by GOODWIN,KEIRON 11:15

11:15 STEAL by FINK,ISAAC

10:44 11-27 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,JAMESON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,KEIRON 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TREVOR
10:10 11-30 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FINK,ISAAC(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DYKMAN,ADAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:07

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,KEIRON 10:07

SUB OUT by ROSNER,ALEC 10:07

SUB OUT by RIAK,ALIER 10:07

SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK 10:07

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION 10:07

SUB IN by WAGNER,CALEB 10:07

SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE 10:07

SUB IN by PEYTON,DALANTE 10:07

SUB IN by WHITELOW,DEVIN 10:07

SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 10:07

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKMAN,ADAM

FOUL by MARTENS,LUKE 09:37
09:37 SUB OUT by KEEVE,BEAU
09:37 SUB OUT by BRYAN,JAMESON
09:37 SUB OUT by FINK,ISAAC
09:37 SUB OUT by HANSON,TREVOR
09:37 SUB OUT by DYKMAN,ADAM
09:37 SUB IN by LEBRUN,DYLAN
09:37 SUB IN by TODD,MATT
09:37 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
09:37 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
09:37 SUB IN by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
09:28 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA --



MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,MATT
09:01 11-32 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
08:32 MISS JUMPER by TODD,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PEYTON,DALANTE(iIn the paint) 08:18 13-32 H 19
08:17 FOUL by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
MISS FT by PEYTON,DALANTE 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
08:15 MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MARTENS,LUKE 08:03
07:42 MISS JUMPER by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,DYLAN
07:20 MISS JUMPER by TODD,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:19 FOUL by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
07:14 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
07:14 SUB IN by DYKMAN,ADAM
SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE 07:14
SUB OUT by PEYTON,DALANTE 07:14
SUB IN by ROSNER,ALEC 07:14
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVION 07:14
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CALEB(in the paint) 06:49 15-32 H17

06:32 15-35 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
-- ASSIST by RIEMERSMA,TYLER

06:10 FOUL by LEBRUN,DYLAN
GOOD FT by WHITELOW,DEVIN 06:10 16-35 H 19

06:10 SUB OUT by LEBRUN,DYLAN

06:10 SUB IN by BRYAN,JAMESON
GOOD FT by WHITELOW,DEVIN 06:10 17-35 H 18
FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by DYKMAN,ADAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:48 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by DYKMAN,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVION 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 05:23
SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 05:23
SUB IN by RIAK,ALIER 05:23
05:05 TURNOVER by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
STEAL by RIAK,ALIER 05:05
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CALEB 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
04:41 17-38 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,MATT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,MATT
04:14 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND DEF by RIAK,ALIER --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint) 04:04 19-38 H 19
03:52 19-40 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TODD,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 03:37 22-40 H 18
ASSIST by ROSNER,ALEC --
03:25 MISS 3PTR by DYKMAN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN --



FOUL by WHITELOW,DEVIN 03:15

TURNOVER by WHITELOW,DEVIN 03:15

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
03:15 SUB OUT by TODD,MATT
03:15 SUB OUT by BRYAN,JAMESON
03:15 SUB OUT by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
03:15 SUB IN by KEEVE,BEAU
03:15 SUB IN by FINK,ISAAC
03:15 SUB IN by HANSON,TREVOR

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CALEB 03:15

SUB IN by GOODWIN,KEIRON 03:15
02:52 MISS 3PTR by KEEVE,BEAU

REBOUND DEF by ROSNER,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 02:37 25-40 H 15
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN --

02:17 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION -
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 01:54 28-40 H 12
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN -
FOUL by WHITELOW,DEVIN 01:34
SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN 01:34
SUB IN by WAGNER,CALEB 01:34
01:34 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by KEEVE,BEAU
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,KEIRON 01:34
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK 01:34
01:34 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by KEEVE,BEAU
01:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 01:13
- REBOUND DEF by KEEVE,BEAU
00:59 TURNOVER by HANSON,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CALEB 00:51
- REBOUND DEF by DYKMAN,ADAM
00:37 28-45 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DYKMAN,ADAM
- ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:00
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Winona St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (SD)
20:00 SUB OUT by KEEVE,BEAU
20:00 SUB OUT by FINK,ISAAC
20:00 SUB OUT by HANSON,TREVOR
20:00 SUB OUT by DYKMAN,ADAM
20:00 SUB IN by LEBRUN,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by TODD,MATT
20:00 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
SUB OUT by RIAK,ALIER 20:00
SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by WHITELOW,DEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 20:00
19:46 28-47 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint) 19:33 30-47 H 17
19:33 FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
GOOD FT by ROSNER,ALEC 19:33 31-47 H 16
19:23 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN -
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 19:12

== REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,DYLAN
18:53 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
== REBOUND OFF by TODD,MATT



FOUL by WHITELOW,DEVIN

SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK

REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
ASSIST by ROSNER,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CALEB

BLOCK by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

GOOD JUMPER by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LO BIONDO,ANDREA(iN the paint)

ASSIST by TAYLOR,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION

FOUL by LO BIONDO,ANDREA

SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA
SUB IN by RIAK,ALIER

GOOD JUMPER by KLUG,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL by KLUG,NICK

MISS JUMPER by ROSNER,ALEC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLUG,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by RIAK,ALIER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CALEB
SUB OUT by RIAK,ALIER

SUB IN by GOODWIN,KEIRON
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE
FOUL by KLUG,NICK

31-48

33-48

33-50
36-50

36-52
38-52

38-55

40-55

40-58

42-58

42-60

44-60

17

15

17
14

16
14

17

15

18

16

18

16

GOOD FT by TODD,MATT

MISS FT by TODD,MATT

MISS LAYUP by TODD,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIEMERSMA, TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIEMERSMA,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT

ASSIST by RIEMERSMA,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by TODD,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL

SUB IN by DYKMAN,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MATT
ASSIST by RIEMERSMA,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by TODD,MATT

MISS 3PTR by LEBRUN,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
SUB OUT by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
SUB IN by BRYAN,JAMESON
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL

44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by TODD,MATT
44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by TODD,MATT



MISS JUMPER by KLUG,NICK 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,JAMESON
13:33 MISS 3PTR by TODD,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by DYKMAN,ADAM

FOUL by ROSNER,ALEC 13:31
13:31 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by DYKMAN,ADAM
13:31 SUB OUT by LEBRUN,DYLAN
13:31 SUB OUT by TODD,MATT
13:31 SUB IN by KEEVE,BEAU
13:31 SUB IN by FINK,ISAAC
13:31 44-64 H 20 GOOD FT by DYKMAN,ADAM
13:31 SUB OUT by DYKMAN,ADAM
13:31 SUB IN by HANSON,TREVOR
GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint) 13:11 46-64 H 18
ASSIST by ROSNER,ALEC --
12:58 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by KLUG,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by KLUG,NICK 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,JAMESON
12:26 MISS 3PTR by FINK,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
12:04 MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,JAMESON
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
11:57 MISS 3PTR by FINK,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by GOODWIN,KEIRON 11:53
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,KEIRON 11:53
SUB OUT by ROSNER,ALEC 11:53
SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK 11:53
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION 11:53
SUB IN by WAGNER,CALEB 11:53
SUB IN by PEYTON,DALANTE 11:53
SUB IN by WHITELOW,DEVIN 11:53
SUB IN by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 11:53

11:44 46-67 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,TREVOR
-- ASSIST by BRYAN,JAMESON
MISS 3PTR by PEYTON,DALANTE 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TREVOR
11:08 46-70 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,TREVOR
-- ASSIST by FINK,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 10:53 49-70 H21
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN --

10:41 TURNOVER by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CALEB(in the paint) 10:28 51-70 H 19

10:12 51-73 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,TREVOR
-- ASSIST by KEEVE,BEAU

MISS 3PTR by MARTENS,LUKE 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,TREVOR
09:49 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,TREVOR
-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,ISAAC
09:42 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,TREVOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 09:34
REBOUND OFF by MARTENS,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTENS,LUKE(in the paint) 09:30 53-73 H 20
ASSIST by LO BIONDO,ANDREA --
09:15 MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WHITELOW,DEVIN --
09:04 FOUL by BRYAN,JAMESON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:04
09:04 SUB OUT by KEEVE,BEAU

09:04 SUB OUT by BRYAN,JAMESON



09:04 SUB OUT by FINK,ISAAC

09:04 SUB OUT by HANSON, TREVOR
09:04 SUB IN by LEBRUN,DYLAN
09:04 SUB IN by TODD,MATT
09:04 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
09:04 SUB IN by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE 09:04
SUB OUT by PEYTON,DALANTE 09:04
SUB IN by ROSNER,ALEC 09:04
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVION 09:04
09:01 FOUL by LEBRUN,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by WHITELOW,DEVIN 08:51 55-73 H18
08:31 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,MATT
08:02 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by WAGNER,CALEB 08:00
08:00 MISS FT by LEBRUN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION -
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CALEB(in the paint) 07:44
07:44 BLOCK by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CALEB =
07:39 FOUL by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CALEB 07:34 57-75 H 18
07:19 MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LO BIONDO,ANDREA --
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,CALEB 07:08 60-75 H 15
ASSIST by WHITELOW,DEVIN --

07:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

07:01 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,MICHAEL

07:01 SUB IN by DYKMAN,ADAM

06:51 60-77 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CALEB(in the paint) 06:37 62-77 H15

06:32 FOUL by LEBRUN,DYLAN

06:32 TURNOVER by LEBRUN,DYLAN

06:32 SUB OUT by LEBRUN,DYLAN

06:32 SUB IN by BRYAN,JAMESON
TURNOVER by ROSNER,ALEC 06:18

06:06 62-79 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WHITELOW,DEVIN(in the paint) 05:50 64-79 H 15

05:27 MISS JUMPER by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CALEB =

05:17 FOUL by RIEMERSMA,TYLER
SUB OUT by LO BIONDO,ANDREA 05:17
SUB IN by RIAK,ALIER 05:17
MISS LAYUP by RIAK,ALIER(in the paint) 05:01

- REBOUND DEF by TODD,MATT

04:54 TURNOVER by DYKMAN,ADAM

STEAL by ROSNER,ALEC 04:54

GOOD LAYUP by ROSNER,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:48 66-79 H 13
04:35 66-81 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVION 04:23

REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CALEB --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15

GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC 04:04 69-81 H12

ASSIST by TAYLOR,KEVION --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,JAMESON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEVION --

MISS 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC 03:26

= REBOUND DEF by DYKMAN,ADAM
03:15 MISS LAYUP by TODD,MATT(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CALEB

FOUL by RIAK,ALIER
FOUL TECH by RIAK,ALIER

SUB OUT by RIAK,ALIER
SUB IN by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB OUT by WHITELOW,DEVIN

SUB IN by KLUG,NICK

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)
MISS FT by TAYLOR,KEVION(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARTENS,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by ROSNER,ALEC
ASSIST by MARTENS,LUKE

SUB OUT by ROSNER,ALEC
SUB OUT by WAGNER,CALEB
SUB OUT by KLUG,NICK

SUB IN by GOODWIN,KEIRON
SUB IN by GOEBEL,BRANDON
SUB IN by FLOWERS,BILL
SUB OUT by MARTENS,LUKE
SUB IN by PEYTON,DALANTE
FOUL by GOEBEL,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by KLUG,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVION
SUB IN by KLUG,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by KLUG,NICK

MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,BILL
REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,KEIRON
MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,KEIRON

STEAL by PEYTON,DALANTE

GOOD LAYUP by PEYTON,DALANTE (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

03:07
02:57
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47

02:25

02:14

01:46

01:42
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:24
01:09

00:52

00:47

00:34
00:34

69-83

69-84
69-85
69-86
69-87

70-87

73-87

73-88

73-89

76-89
76-91

H 14

H 15
H 16
H17
H 18

H17

H 14

H 15

H 16

H 13
H 15

00:29 78-91 H 13

REBOUND OFF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by RIEMERSMA, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIEMERSMA,TYLER

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MATT (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MATT (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DYKMAN,ADAM
GOOD FT by DYKMAN,ADAM

FOUL by RIEMERSMA,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MATT

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MATT

REBOUND OFF by RIEMERSMA, TYLER

MISS LAYUP by RIEMERSMA,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DYKMAN,ADAM

GOOD FT by TODD,MATT (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BRYAN,JAMESON

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MATT
SUB OUT by RIEMERSMA, TYLER
SUB OUT by DYKMAN,ADAM

SUB IN by VINCENT,TAYTON

SUB IN by BEHRENDS,BODEY

SUB IN by TIEDMAN,ERIC

SUB IN by JENSEN,TOMMY

GOOD FT by TODD,MATT (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by TODD,MATT

SUB IN by SCHOLTEN,ZACH

BLOCK by BEHRENDS,BODEY

GOOD LAYUP by TIEDMAN,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEHRENDS,BODEY

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,TAYTON
TURNOVER by JENSEN,TOMMY



